503714054 02/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3760695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER LIKHACHEV	02/16/2016
TATIANA MUSTAFINA	01/26/2016
LESNIKOV DMITRIJ	02/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIVES LLC	
Street Address:	1ST AMBULATORNIY PROEZD, 8, BUILDING 3	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 125315	
City:	MOSCOW	
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	
Postal Code:	119049	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29556232

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)689-2443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159791283

Email: spgribok@duanemorris.com **Correspondent Name:** STEPHAN P. GRIBOK

Address Line 1: DUANE MORRIS LLP; 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G3390-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHAN P. GRIBOK		
SIGNATURE:	/Stephan P. Gribok/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503714054 REEL: 037852 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Alexander Likhachevboth RU citizens residing in Zheleznogorsk, Tatiana Mustafinaboth RU citizens residing in Novosibirsk, RUandLesnikovDmitrijboth RU citizens residing in Zheleznogorsk, (hereinafter individually and collectively the "ASSIGNORS"), are theinventors of certain ornamental designs for a CAT PLAYHOUSE, as disclosed and claimed in a US design patent application executed concurrently with this Assignment (and we authorize counsel to identify the application by serial number and filing date here, when filed: Applin. No. 29/556,232; Filed February 29, 2016.).

WHEREAS, DIVES LLC, Russian limited liability company having and address P.Box. 125315, Moscow, 1st Ambulatorniyproezd, 8, building 3 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said ornamental designs and in and to any design or utility patent that may be granted on or as a result of the subject patent application in the United States or any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said ornamental designs and associated inventions or improvements and said design patent application and any and all continuations and of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and including all rights to claim priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNORS each covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

1 of 2

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that each time request is made and without undue delay each of the ASSIGNORS will execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said ornamental designs, inventions or improvements, said application or applications and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominees all known facts respecting said designs, inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, will testify in any legal proceedings, will sign all lawful papers, and will execute all disclaimers and continuing or reissue applications, generally doing everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS set their hands and seals, intending to be legally bound.

Date: 16,02,2016	Sunt
Date: 70,02,2076	Alexander Likhachev
My 111840210 1910	45ta
(wifness)	
Date: <u> </u>	Muy
Date.	Tatiana Mustafina
Brynadenso Teref	
(witness)	and the second
Date: 16 02 2016	
11/1/2 months	LesnikovDmitnij
11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	Jacob Commencer
(witness)	

2 of 2